



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 26777 of 2024

Swatantra Mishra And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Neeraj Kumar Srivastava, Yogesh
Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Manish Ojha

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. The case is taken up on mentioning.
2. Sri Neeraj Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicants, Sri Manish Ojha, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and Sri Sri B. P. Maurya, learned AGA for the State-opposite party no.1 are present.
3. Due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up today.
4. List this case on 23.09.2025, in the daily cause list.
5. Until further orders of this Court, further proceeding of aforesaid case shall remain stayed against the applicants.

September 11, 2025

VKG

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)